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*MODULY*

Typ modulu
CF
CF
CF

*NA,STAVEI\II*
: 2
: N o
:No
: 2 5  A

K6d modulu
5 LEAD ECG
sPo2
PI

PowerUp DelayTime
Stop at new module
Multiple Protective Earth Tests
Protective Earth test current

Pocet privodu

I

Stop after new power config
Stop before new power config
Multiple Enclosure Tests
External Isolating Transformer

No
No
No
No

TEST Limit Zmereno Varovdnf

Supply Voltage
N.G
L-G
L-N

Current Consumption

Protective Earth

Insulating Resistance
Applied Part-Case
Applied Part-Case
Applied Part-Case
Mains-Case

Earth Leakage Current
os
NC
OS-RM
NC.RM

Enclosure Leakage Current
OS
NC
OE
OS.RM
NC-RM
OE.RM

Patient Leakage Current AC
OS, Module: Pl ,  Lead:7
OS, Module: SPO2, Lead:6

200 mO

1000 pA
500 pA

1000 pA
500 pA

500 pA
100 pA
500 pA
500 pA
100 pA
500 pA

50 pA
50 pA

0 , 1 v
229,2V
229,7 Y

114 mA

125 mQ

>200 Mtr)
>200 Mfl
>200 Mo
>200 Msl

158 pA
87 pA

157 pA
87 pA

0 ttA
0 p A

86 pA
o p A
0 ttA

86 pA

o p A
0 pA
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Patient Leakage Current AC (pokracovdni)
OS, Module:5 LEADECG, Lead:4
NC, Module : Pl, Lead:7
NC, Module: SPO2, Lead:6
NC, Module : 5 LEA-D ECG Lead : I
OE, Module :Pl, Lead: 7
OE, Module : SPO2, l-ead:6
OE, Module: 5 LEAD ECG, Lead:4
OS-RM, Module :Pl, Lead: 7
OS-RM, Module: SPO2, Lead:6

50 pA
10 pA
10 pA
10 pA
50 pA
50 pA
50 pA
50 pA
50 pA
50 pA
10 pA
l0 pA
l0 pA
50 pA
50 pA
50 pA

50 pA
50 pA
50 pA
50 pA
50 pA
50 pA

50 pA
10 pA
50 pA
50 pA
l0 pA
50 pA

50 pA
10 pA
50 pA
50 pA
10 pA
50 pA

50 pA
50 pA
50 pA
10 pA
10 pA
10 pA
50 pA
50 pA
50 pA
50 pA
50 pA
50 pA
l0 pA
10 pA
l0 pA
50 tA
50 tA
50 pA

5 p A
0 trA
opA
5 p A
2 ttA
3 trA
5 p A
0 trA
0 trA
5 p A
opA
o p A
5 p A
3 trA
3 p A
5 p A

OS-RM, Module
NC-RM, Module
NC-RM, Module
NC-RM, Module

5 LEAD ECG, Lead: 1
Pl, Lead : 7
SPO2, Lead:6
5 LEAD ECG. Lead; I

OE-RM, Module: Pl, Lead:7
OE-RM, Module: SPO2, Lead:6
OE-RM, Module : 5 LEAD ECG, Lead : 4

Mains on Applied Parts
SFC, Module: Pl, Lead: ALL
SFC, Module: SPO2, Lead: ALL
SFC, Module:5 LEAD ECG, Lead: ALL
SFC-RM, Module :Pl, Lead:ALL
SFC-RM, Module: SPO2, Lead: ALL
SFC-RM, Module : 5 LEAD ECG Lead: ALL

Patient Auxiliary Current AC
0S, Module:5 LEADECG, Lead: 1
NC, Module:5 LEAD ECG, Lead:4
OE, Module : 5 LEAD ECG, Lead: I
OS-RM, Module : 5 LEAD ECG, Lead
NC-RM, Module:5 LEAD ECG, Lead
OE-RM, Module:5 LEADECG, L€ad

Patient Auxiliary Current DC
OS, Module : 5 LEAD ECG, Lead : 5
NC, Module : 5 LEAD ECG, Lead: 5
OE, Module : 5 LEAD ECG Lead : 5
OS-RM, Module: 5 LEAD ECG, Lead
NC-RM, Module : 5 LEAD ECG, Lead
OE-RM, Module :5 LEADECG, Lead

Patient Leakage Current DC
OS, Module: Pl ,  Lead:7
OS, Module : SPO2, Lead : 6
OS, Module:5 LEADECG, Lead:5
NC, Module :Pl,Lead 7
NC, Module: SPO2, Lead:6
NC, Module: 5 LEAD ECG, Lead:5
0E, Module: Pl, Lead:7
OE, Module: SPO2, Lead:6
OE, Module: 5 LEAD ECG, Lead:5
OS-RM, Module: Pl, Lead:7
OS-RM. Module: SPO2. Lead:6
OS-RM, Module : 5 LEAD ECG, Lead
NC-RM, Module:Pl, Lead: 7
NC-RM, Module: SPO2, Lead:6
NC-RM, Module : 5 LEAD ECG, Lead
OE-RM, Module: Pl, Lead:7
OE-RM, Module: SPO2, Lead: 6
OE-RM, Module : 5 LEADECG. Lead

4
I
I

I

5
5
5

4pA
6 p A

13 pA
4pA
6 p A

12 pA

5 p A
5 trA
5 p A
5 trA
5 trA
5 p A

o p A
o p A
0 trA
o p A
0 trA
o p A

o p A
o p A
0 pA
o p A
o p A
o p A
o p A
0 trA
o p A
o p A
o p A
opA
o p A
o ta
o p A
o p A
o p A
o p A

***** PRISTROJ VYHOVSL TESTU *****

Poznimka:
modul MMS M3000A v.d. DE73l12891
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